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Suite 3 in F Major Matthew Locke  
     from Consort of fower parts (pub. ca. 1662) (ca. 1621-1677) 

Fantazia — Courante — Aria — Saraband  
The Penn Recorder Consort 

Ann Bies, Richard Griscom, John Pollack, Gwyn Roberts 
 
Sonata 9 in F Major, Z. 810  Henry Purcell 
     from Sonatas in 4 parts (pub. 1697)  (1659-1695) 
 Largo — Adagio — Canzona — Grave — Allegro 

Sarah Le Van, violin 
Jonah Baer, violin 

Beverly Jogan, cello 
Cameron Khan, harpsichord 

 
Chaconne: 3 parts upon a Ground, Z. 731  Henry Purcell 
      (ca. 1678)  (1659-1695) 

Sridhar Shenoy, recorder 
Annabella Tian, flute 
Affan Jabbar, viola 

Bingrong (Sisley) Duan, harpsichord 
 
Ouverture in F Major, Op. 4 No. 2                Francesco Barsanti 
 from 9 Ouvertures (pub. ca. 1730)  (1695-1764) 

Largo — Allegro — Paesana: Allegro con spirito 
Jacqueline Li, violin  
Yerahm Hong, violin 
Cecilia Wright, viola 

Max Brody, cello 
Cameron Khan, harpsichord 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Program



Sonata 4 in F Major, Z. 793  Henry Purcell 
     from Sonatas in 3 parts (pub. 1683)  (1659-1695) 

[unmarked] —  Canzona — Poco Largo — Allegro — 
[unmarked] 

Jonah Baer, violin 
Sarah Le Van, violin 
Beverly Jogan, cello 

Cameron Khan, harpsichord 
 
Passacaille in G Major                           George Frideric Handel 
 from Terpsichore, HWV 8b (1734)  (1685-1759) 

Andante — Adagio — Vivace  
Jacqueline Li, violin  
Yerahm Hong, violin 
Cecilia Wright, viola 

Max Brody, cello 
Cameron Khan, harpsichord 

 
Penn Baroque Ensemble & Penn Recorder 

Consort 
 
Recorder 
Ann Bies 
Richard Griscom 
John Pollack 
Gwyn Roberts 
Sridhar Shenoy 
 
Flute 
Annabella Tian 
 
Violin 
Jonah Baer 
Yerahm Hong 
Sarah Le Van 
Jacqueline Li 
 
 

Viola 
Affan Jabbar 
Cecilia Wright 
 
Cello 
Max Brody 
Beverly Jogan 
 
Harpsichord 
Bingrong (Sisley) Duan 
Cameron Khan 
Alex Kreger 
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Penn Chamber
December 1, 2023 at 5:00pm (Set 1) and 7:30pm (Set 2)

Fisher-Bennet Hall - Rose Recital Hall

Penn Wind Ensemble
December 2, 2023 at 8:00pm

Irvine Auditorium - Main Hall

Penn Chorale
December 3, 2023 at 3:00pm

St. Mary’s Church

Penn Collegium Musicum
December 4, 2023 at 7:30pm

St. Mary’s Church

Penn Chamber
December 6, 2023 at 7:00pm

Fisher-Bennet Hall - Rose Recital Hall

Penn Arab Music Ensemble
December 7, 2023 at 8:00pm
Houston Hall - Bodek Lounge
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